

Register of ASX Settlement Operating Rule Waivers

16 to 31 August 2017

The purpose of this register is to record when ASX has exercised its discretion and granted a waiver from the ASX Settlement Operating rules. Waivers are published bi-monthly and include information such as:

- Organisation
- Rule Number
- Decision Details
- Basis for Decision

For all product enquiries, please contact:

- Customer Service Centre on 131 279

ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691 and its related bodies corporate reserve all rights in the material incorporated in this publication. No part of this publication may be photocopied, reproduced, transcribed into or stored in a retrieval system or any other form of electronic medium, nor may it be transmitted in any form or by any means whether electronic, mechanical or otherwise without the prior written approval of the General Manager, Market Information, ASX Limited. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR ANY INACCURACIES IN THE MATTER PUBLISHED



Register of ASX Settlement Operating Rule Waivers

Rule Number	3.3.1
Date	16/08/2017
ASX Code	PLX
Listed Company	PYROLYX AG
Waiver Number	WLC170192-013
Decision	1. Based solely on the information provided, ASX Limited ("ASX") grants Pyrolyx AG (the "Company") a waiver pursuant to ASX Settlement Operating Rule 3.3.1 to permit Participants to establish one or more CHESS Holdings that would be held jointly by more than 3 persons in CDS over fully paid ordinary registered shares in the Company subject to the waiver being restricted to existing joint holders of the Company's shares who request a conversion of those shares into CDI's.
Basis For Decision	

ASX Limited ABN 98 008 624 691 and its related bodies corporate reserve all rights in the material incorporated in this publication. No part of this publication may be photocopied, reproduced, transcribed into or stored in a retrieval system or any other form of electronic medium, nor may it be transmitted in any form or by any means whether electronic, mechanical or otherwise without the prior written approval of the General Manager, Market Information, ASX Limited. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR ANY INACCURACIES IN THE MATTER PUBLISHED